

4861 Old Hwy 81, New Braunfels, TX 78132

Phone (830) 606-1882 Fax (830) 606-1885

## PROPOSAL

DATE: May 23, 2022 PROJECT: TOWN OF PROSPER 2022 MH REHABILITATION (9 MHS)

## Cured In Place Pipe CIPP for Pipeline Rehabilitation #635-21

					LIST PR	RICING	<u>I</u>	IEMBER PRICIN	G
		SECTION II: UV CURED PRODUCT							
<u>ITEM 22</u>		Structure (Manhole) Rehabilitation and Corrosion Protection and Related Items							
Section II		<u>MH 1 - 4' DIA. x 7 VF</u>							
Item 22 Section II	22103	Condition Standards and Repair Methods Condition 3	SQFT	101	\$45.00	\$4,545.00	-\$3."	5 \$41.85	
Item 22 Section II	22104	Inflow & Infiltration Repair Injection of Chemical Grout Material	GAL	1	\$267.50	\$267.50	-\$18.7	3 \$248.78	
Item 22	22105	Inflow & Infiltration Repair Injection of Chemical Grout Material-Labor & Equipment	HR	1	\$203.50	\$203.50	-\$14.2	5 \$189.26	
Section II Item 22	22106	Manhole Bench and Invert Repair 4' Diameter Base	EA	1	\$669.00	\$669.00	-\$46.8	3 \$622.17	
Section II Item 22	22130	Travel and Mobilization- Manhole Rehabilitation Crew from New Braunfels, TX	MILE	290	\$16.00	\$4,640.00	-\$1."	2 \$14.88	ļ
First St. &	& Wilson (	Creek MH 2 - 4' DIA. x 8 VF			TOTAL	\$10,325.00		TOTAL	I
Section II	22103	Condition Standards and Repair Methods Condition 3	SQFT	113	\$45.00	\$5,085.00	-\$3.	5 \$41.85	
Item 22 Section II		<u> </u>							
Item 22 Section II	22104	Inflow & Infiltration Repair Injection of Chemical Grout Material	GAL	2	\$267.50	\$535.00	-\$18.7		
Item 22 Section II Item 22	22105 22106	Inflow & Infiltration Repair Injection of Chemical Grout Material-Labor & Equipment Manhole Bench and Invert Repair 4' Diameter Base	HR EA	2	\$203.50 \$669.00	\$407.00 \$669.00	-\$14.2		
First & W	/ilson Cree	<u>MH 3 - 5' DIA. x 16 VF</u>			TOTAL	\$6,696.00		TOTAL	I
Item 22 Section II	22103	Condition Standards and Repair Methods Condition 3	SQFT	271	\$45.00	\$12,195.00	-\$3.	5 \$41.85	ę
Item 22	22104	Inflow & Infiltration Repair Injection of Chemical Grout Material	GAL	3	\$267.50	\$802.50	-\$18.7	\$248.78	<b></b>
Section II Item 22	22105	Inflow & Infiltration Repair Injection of Chemical Grout Material-Labor & Equipment	HR	3	\$203.50	\$610.50	-\$14.2	5 \$189.26	
Section II Item 22	22107	Manhole Bench and Invert Repair 5' Diameter Base	EA	1	\$776.00	\$776.00	-\$54.3	2 \$721.68	L
-	High Scho	Ol <u>MH 4 - 4' DIA. x 7 VF</u>				\$14,384.00		TOTAL	5
Section II Item 22	22103	Condition Standards and Repair Methods Condition 3	SQFT	101	\$45.00	\$4,545.00	-\$3.	5 \$41.85	
Section II Item 22	22104	Inflow & Infiltration Repair Injection of Chemical Grout Material	GAL	1	\$267.50	\$267.50	-\$18.7	\$248.78	
Section II Item 22	22105	Inflow & Infiltration Repair Injection of Chemical Grout Material-Labor & Equipment	HR	1	\$203.50	\$203.50	-\$14.2	5 \$189.26	
Section II Item 22	22106	Manhole Bench and Invert Repair 4' Diameter Base	EA	1	\$669.00	\$669.00	-\$46.8	3 \$622.17	
Prosper I	High Scho	Ol MH 5 - 4' DIA. x 8.5 VF			TOTAL	\$5,685.00		TOTAL	I
Section II Item 22	22103	Condition Standards and Repair Methods Condition 3	SQFT	119	\$45.00	\$5,355.00	-\$3.	5 \$41.85	l
Section II Item 22	22104	Inflow & Infiltration Repair Injection of Chemical Grout Material	GAL	2	\$267.50	\$535.00	-\$18.7		
Section II Item 22	22105	Inflow & Infiltration Repair Injection of Chemical Grout Material-Labor & Equipment	HR	2	\$203.50	\$407.00	-\$14.2		
Section II Item 22	22106	Manhole Bench and Invert Repair 4' Diameter Base	EA	1	\$669.00	\$669.00	-\$46.8		
10111 22	22100			1 1	φ009.00	ψυυσ.υυ	- <b>φ+</b> 0.0	ψυζζ.17	

Stone Creek Sub-Division



## PROJECT SPECIFIC DISCOUNTED PRICING

\$4,226.85	
\$248.78	
\$189.26	
\$622.17	
\$4,315.20	
\$9,602.25	
\$4,729.05	
\$497.55	
\$378.51	
\$622.17	
\$6,227.28	
\$11,341.35	
\$746.33	
\$567.77	
\$721.68	
\$13,377.12	
\$4,226.85	
\$248.78	
\$189.26	
\$622.17	
\$5,287.05	
\$4,980.15	
\$497.55	
\$378.51	
\$622.17	

\$40.00	\$4,040.00
\$235.00	\$235.00
\$185.00	\$185.00
\$600.00	\$600.00
\$3.00	\$870.00
TOTAL	\$5,930.00
\$40.00	\$4,520.00
\$235.00	\$470.00
\$185.00	\$370.00
\$600.00	\$600.00
TOTAL	\$5,960.00
\$40.00	\$10,840.00
\$40.00 \$235.00	\$10,840.00 \$705.00
\$235.00	\$705.00
\$235.00 \$185.00	\$705.00 \$555.00 \$700.00
\$235.00 \$185.00 \$700.00	\$705.00 \$555.00 \$700.00
\$235.00 \$185.00 \$700.00	\$705.00 \$555.00 \$700.00
\$235.00 \$185.00 \$700.00 TOTAL	\$705.00 \$555.00 \$700.00 <b>\$12,800.00</b>
\$235.00 \$185.00 \$700.00 TOTAL \$40.00	\$705.00 \$555.00 \$700.00 <b>\$12,800.00</b> \$4,040.00
\$235.00 \$185.00 \$700.00 TOTAL \$40.00 \$235.00	\$705.00 \$555.00 \$700.00 <b>\$12,800.00</b> \$4,040.00 \$235.00
\$235.00 \$185.00 \$700.00 <b>TOTAL</b> \$40.00 \$235.00 \$185.00	\$705.00 \$555.00 \$700.00 <b>\$12,800.00</b> \$4,040.00 \$235.00 \$185.00 \$600.00
\$235.00 \$185.00 \$700.00 <b>TOTAL</b> \$40.00 \$235.00 \$185.00 \$600.00 <b>TOTAL</b>	\$705.00 \$555.00 \$700.00 <b>\$12,800.00</b> \$4,040.00 \$235.00 \$185.00 \$600.00 <b>\$5,060.00</b>
\$235.00 \$185.00 \$700.00 TOTAL \$40.00 \$235.00 \$185.00 \$600.00 TOTAL \$40.00	\$705.00 \$555.00 \$700.00 <b>\$12,800.00</b> \$4,040.00 \$235.00 \$185.00 \$600.00 <b>\$5,060.00</b> \$4,760.00
\$235.00 \$185.00 \$700.00 TOTAL \$40.00 \$235.00 \$600.00 TOTAL \$40.00 \$235.00	\$705.00 \$555.00 \$700.00 <b>\$12,800.00</b> \$4,040.00 \$235.00 \$185.00 \$600.00 <b>\$5,060.00</b> \$4,760.00 \$470.00
\$235.00 \$185.00 \$700.00 TOTAL \$40.00 \$235.00 \$185.00 \$600.00 TOTAL \$40.00	\$705.00 \$555.00 \$700.00 <b>\$12,800.00</b> \$4,040.00 \$235.00 \$185.00 \$600.00 <b>\$5,060.00</b> \$4,760.00

		<u>MH 6 - 4' DIA. x 13 VF</u>		1
ction II em 22	22103	Condition Standards and Repair Methods Condition 3	SQFT	176
ction II em 22	22104	Inflow & Infiltration Repair Injection of Chemical Grout Material	GAL	3
ction II				
em 22 ction II	22105	Inflow & Infiltration Repair Injection of Chemical Grout Material-Labor & Equipment	HR	3
em 22	22106	Manhole Bench and Invert Repair 4' Diameter Base	EA	1
tone Cr	eek Sub-D	Vivision		
		<u>MH 7 - 4' DIA. x 10 VF</u>		i
ction II em 22	22103	Condition Standards and Repair Methods Condition 3	SQFT	138
ction II em 22	22104	Inflow & Infiltration Repair Injection of Chemical Grout Material	GAL	3
ction II em 22	22105	Inflow & Infiltration Repair Injection of Chemical Grout Material-Labor & Equipment	HR	3
ction II				
em 22 ction II	22106	Manhole Bench and Invert Repair 4' Diameter Base	EA	1
em 22	22110	Structure Repair (any size)	SQFT	19
em 22	22110 eek Sub-D		SQFT	19
em 22 tone Cr	-		SQFT	19
om 22 tone Cr	-	Division	<u>SQFT</u> SQFT	<u>19</u>
tone Cr ction II em 22 ction II	eek Sub-D	Division <u>MH 8 - 5' DIA. x 23 VF</u>		
tone Cr ction II em 22 ction II em 22 ction II em 22 ction II	22103 22104	Division <u>MH 8 - 5' DIA. x 23 VF</u> <u>Condition Standards and Repair Methods Condition 3</u> Inflow & Infiltration Repair Injection of Chemical Grout Material	SQFT GAL	381
tone Cr tone Cr ction II em 22 ction II em 22 ction II em 22 ction II	22103 22104 22105	Division <u>MH 8 - 5' DIA. x 23 VF</u> <u>Condition Standards and Repair Methods Condition 3</u> Inflow & Infiltration Repair Injection of Chemical Grout Material Inflow & Infiltration Repair Injection of Chemical Grout Material-Labor & Equipment	SQFT GAL HR	381 3 3
em 22 tone Cr ction II em 22 ction II em 22 ction II em 22	22103 22104	Division <u>MH 8 - 5' DIA. x 23 VF</u> <u>Condition Standards and Repair Methods Condition 3</u> Inflow & Infiltration Repair Injection of Chemical Grout Material	SQFT GAL	381
tone Cr tion II em 22 ction II em 22 ction II em 22 ction II em 22 ction II em 22	22103 22104 22105	Division <u>MH 8 - 5' DIA. x 23 VF</u> <u>Condition Standards and Repair Methods Condition 3</u> Inflow & Infiltration Repair Injection of Chemical Grout Material Inflow & Infiltration Repair Injection of Chemical Grout Material-Labor & Equipment Manhole Bench and Invert Repair 5' Diameter Base	SQFT GAL HR	381 3 3
tione Cr tion II am 22 ction II ction II c	22103 22104 22105 22107	Division <u>MH 8 - 5' DIA. x 23 VF</u> <u>Condition Standards and Repair Methods Condition 3</u> Inflow & Infiltration Repair Injection of Chemical Grout Material Inflow & Infiltration Repair Injection of Chemical Grout Material-Labor & Equipment	SQFT GAL HR	381 3 3
tion II am 22 ction II am 22 ction II am 22 ction II am 22 ction II am 22 rst St. & ction II am 22	22103 22104 22105 22107	Division <u>MH 8 - 5' DIA. x 23 VF</u> <u>Condition Standards and Repair Methods Condition 3</u> Inflow & Infiltration Repair Injection of Chemical Grout Material Inflow & Infiltration Repair Injection of Chemical Grout Material-Labor & Equipment Manhole Bench and Invert Repair 5' Diameter Base	SQFT GAL HR	381 3 3
tion II am 22 ction II am 22 ction II am 22 ction II am 22 ction II am 22 rst St. 8 ction II am 22 ction II	22103 22104 22105 22107 & Coit Rd.	Division <u>MH 8 - 5' DIA. x 23 VF</u> <u>Condition Standards and Repair Methods Condition 3</u> Inflow & Infiltration Repair Injection of Chemical Grout Material Inflow & Infiltration Repair Injection of Chemical Grout Material-Labor & Equipment Manhole Bench and Invert Repair 5' Diameter Base <u>MH 9 - 4' DIA. x 16 VE</u>	SQFT GAL HR EA	381 3 3 1
tone Cr tone Cr tion II tone Cr tion II ton 22 totion II totion II to	eek Sub-D 22103 22104 22105 22107 Coit Rd. 22103 22104	Division    MH 8 - 5' DIA. x 23 VF   Condition Standards and Repair Methods Condition 3   Inflow & Infiltration Repair Injection of Chemical Grout Material   Inflow & Infiltration Repair Injection of Chemical Grout Material-Labor & Equipment   Manhole Bench and Invert Repair 5' Diameter Base   MH 9 - 4' DIA. x 16 VF   Condition Standards and Repair Methods Condition 3   Inflow & Infiltration Repair Injection of Chemical Grout Material	SQFT GAL HR EA SQFT GAL	381 3 3 1 214 3
tone Cr tion II em 22 ction II em 22 ction II em 22 ction II em 22 ction II em 22	eek Sub-D 22103 22104 22105 22107 & Coit Rd. 22103	Division <u>MH 8 - 5' DIA. x 23 VF</u> <u>Condition Standards and Repair Methods Condition 3</u> Inflow & Infiltration Repair Injection of Chemical Grout Material Inflow & Infiltration Repair Injection of Chemical Grout Material-Labor & Equipment Manhole Bench and Invert Repair 5' Diameter Base <u>MH 9 - 4' DIA. x 16 VF</u> Condition Standards and Repair Methods Condition 3	SQFT GAL HR EA SQFT	381 3 3 1 214

TOTAL	\$6,966.00	I	TOTAL
\$45.00	\$7,920.00	-\$3.15	
\$267.50	\$802.50	-\$18.73	
\$203.50	\$610.50	-\$14.25	
\$669.00	\$669.00	-\$46.83	
TOTAL	\$10,002.00	I	TOTAL
\$45.00	\$6,210.00	-\$3.15	
\$267.50	\$802.50	-\$18.73	
\$203.50	\$610.50	-\$14.25	
\$669.00	\$669.00	-\$46.83	
\$48.00	\$912.00	-\$3.36	
TOTAL	\$9,204.00	l	TOTAL
TOTAL \$45.00	\$9,204.00 \$17,145.00	-\$3.15	TOTAL
			TOTAL
\$45.00	\$17,145.00	-\$3.15	TOTAL
\$45.00 \$267.50	\$17,145.00 \$802.50	-\$3.15 -\$18.73	TOTAL
\$45.00 \$267.50 \$203.50	\$17,145.00 \$802.50 \$610.50	-\$3.15 -\$18.73 -\$14.25 -\$54.32	TOTAL
\$45.00 \$267.50 \$203.50 \$776.00	\$17,145.00 \$802.50 \$610.50 \$776.00	-\$3.15 -\$18.73 -\$14.25 -\$54.32	
\$45.00 \$267.50 \$203.50 \$776.00 TOTAL	\$17,145.00 \$802.50 \$610.50 \$776.00 \$19,334.00	-\$3.15 -\$18.73 -\$14.25 -\$54.32	
\$45.00 \$267.50 \$203.50 \$776.00 TOTAL \$45.00	\$17,145.00 \$802.50 \$610.50 \$776.00 \$19,334.00 \$9,630.00	-\$3.15 -\$18.73 -\$14.25 -\$54.32 -\$54.32	
\$45.00 \$267.50 \$203.50 \$776.00 TOTAL \$45.00 \$267.50	\$17,145.00 \$802.50 \$610.50 \$776.00 \$19,334.00 \$9,630.00 \$802.50	-\$3.15 -\$18.73 -\$14.25 -\$54.32 -\$54.32 -\$3.15 -\$18.73	

ALL MATERIAL IS GUARANTEED TO BE AS SPECIFIED, AND THE WORK TO BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS SUBMITTED FOR THE ABOVE WORK AND COMPLETED IN A SUBSTANTIAL WORKMANLIKE MANNER. ANY ALTERATION OR DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS INVOLVING EXTRA COSTS WILL BE EXECUTED ONLY UPON WRITTEN ORDERS AND WILL BECOME AN EXTRA CHARGE OVER AND ABOVE THE QUOTATION. WORKER'S COMPENSATION AND PUBLIC LIABILITY INSURANCE ON ABOVE WORK TO BE FURNISHED BY FUQUAY, INC. THERE MAY BE AN ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR PROVIDING A WAIVER OF SUBROGATION AND/OR BEING LISTED AS AN ADDITIONAL INSURED ON FUQUAY'S INSURANCE. THE CHARGE SHALL BE EQUAL TO THE AMOUNT CHARGED TO FUQUAY FOR SAID SERVICE.

EXCLUSIONS:

BOND, SALES TAX, AND OCP PERMITS, BURDENS, FEES WASTE HAUL-OFF SURVEYING SITE CLEARING

## TERMS:

FUQUAY, INC.

PAYMENT FOR SERVICES SHALL BE DUE AND PAYABLE WITHIN THIRTY DAYS OF THE DATE/MONTH THE WORK IS PERFORMED. THIS PROPOSAL MAY BE WITHDRAWN BY US IF NOT ACCEPTED WITHIN THIRTY DAYS.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

INFILTRATION REPAIR DEWATERING ALL BYPASS PUMPING AND PIPE PLUGGING PROVIDING AND/OR PERFORMING ANY TESTING

BARRICADES, SIGNS, TRAFFIC HANDLING

COMPANY:

NAME:

TITLE:

\$6,478.38	TOTAL	<mark>\$6,200.00</mark>
1	1 1	I
\$7,365.60	\$40.00	\$7,040.00
\$746.33	\$235.00	\$705.00
\$567.77	\$185.00	\$555.00
\$622.17	\$600.00	\$600.00
\$9,301.86	TOTAL	\$8,900.00
\$5,775.30	\$40.00	\$5,520.00
\$746.33	\$235.00	\$705.00
\$567.77	\$185.00	\$555.00
\$622.17	\$600.00	\$600.00
\$848.16	\$41.00	\$779.00
\$8,559.72	TOTAL	\$8,159.00
\$8,559.72 \$15,944.85		
	TOTAL	\$8,159.00
\$15,944.85	<b>TOTAL</b> \$40.00	<b>\$8,159.00</b> \$15,240.00
\$15,944.85 \$746.33	TOTAL \$40.00 \$235.00	\$8,159.00 \$15,240.00 \$705.00
\$15,944.85 \$746.33 \$567.77	TOTAL \$40.00 \$235.00 \$185.00	\$8,159.00 \$15,240.00 \$705.00 \$555.00
\$15,944.85 \$746.33 \$567.77 \$721.68	TOTAL \$40.00 \$235.00 \$185.00 \$700.00	\$8,159.00 \$15,240.00 \$705.00 \$555.00 \$700.00
\$15,944.85 \$746.33 \$567.77 \$721.68 \$17,980.62	TOTAL \$40.00 \$235.00 \$185.00 \$700.00 TOTAL	\$8,159.00 \$15,240.00 \$705.00 \$555.00 \$700.00 \$17,200.00
\$15,944.85 \$746.33 \$567.77 \$721.68 \$17,980.62 \$8,955.90	TOTAL \$40.00 \$235.00 \$185.00 \$700.00 TOTAL \$40.00	\$8,159.00 \$15,240.00 \$705.00 \$555.00 \$700.00 \$17,200.00 \$8,560.00
\$15,944.85 \$746.33 \$567.77 \$721.68 \$17,980.62 \$8,955.90 \$746.33	TOTAL \$40.00 \$235.00 \$185.00 \$700.00 TOTAL \$40.00 \$235.00	\$8,159.00 \$15,240.00 \$705.00 \$555.00 \$700.00 \$17,200.00 \$8,560.00 \$705.00

\$41.85 \$248.78 \$189.26 \$622.17

\$41.85 \$248.78 \$189.26 \$622.17 \$44.64

\$41.85 \$248.78 \$189.26 \$721.68

\$41.85 \$248.78 \$189.26 \$622.17

TOTAL FOR 9 MANHOLES: \$80,629.00